STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name	WV-Bureau of	Commerce Opera	ator Well No.: Hillman C	Coal & Coke 2	
LOCATION	: Elevation: 2,059'		Quadrangle: Lake Lynn 7.5'		
200/111011	District: Union	Cou	nty: Monongalia	3	
		Feet South of 39	Dog 40 Min 00	Sec.	
	Latitude: 10,17				
	Longitude:	Feet West of 10	Degwilli		
Well Type:	OIL GAS X				
Company	XTO Energy In	Coal Operator	Tygart Resources Inc. c/e	o Thomas Blandford, President	-
	PO Box 1008	or Owner	161 Marinda Del Rey Ct.		
	Jane Lew, WV 26378	}	Clearwater, FL 33767		<u> </u>
A	Gary Beall	Coal Operato	or	RECT	HVED
Agent Permit Issu		or Owner		Office of	Oil & Gas
Lemm 1990	ded Date 3/2/1/				_
		AFFIDA	AVIT	SEP 0	5 2013
	WEST VIRGINIA,				
County of <u>L</u>	evis ss:		•	WV Depa	artment of
Stan La	swther :	and Jereny Richard	s being first du	ly sworn acquiding to law de	pose 250 Sotion
and say that	they are experienced	in the work of plugging and filli	ing oil and gas wells and w	ly sworn Eqqid marto taw de vere employed by the above na	amed
well operato	r, and participated in	the work of plugging and filling	ng the above well say tha	at said work was commenced	d on
the	day of August	, 20 <u>13</u> , and the well w	vas plugged and filled in	the following manner:	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	一 ·
Cement	2740'	2350'	1330' - 4 1/2" casing	1410' - 4 1/2" casing	
Cement	2006'	1690'			
Cement	1340'	1200'			
Cement	650'	550'			
Cement	260'	Surface			_
					\dashv
Description	n of monument: "36" P	iece of 4 1/2" w/ Well name, API,	& XTO Energy" and	that the work of plugging and t	illing
•	s completed on the 1	day of August	_, 20 <u>13</u> .		
		IA /1 +		OFF	CIAL REAL
And further	er deponents saith not	Man (surg	yes	NOTA	RY PUBLIC
		Culm We	hank	TIMO	HY RANDO
					Energy Inc.
Sworn an	d subscribe before me	e this 12 day of August	, 20 <u>13</u>	My Commission Expires D	w, WV 26378 scember 22, 2018
My commiss	ion expires: 12/22/	18	Till		
., ==			Notary Public		